



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13153/2022

MAHAVIR PRASAD GARGPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

There is no appearance on behalf of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi ["MCD"] when the matter is taken up for hearing.

List on 28.01.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to inform learned counsel for MCD of the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024/MR/