



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13153/2022

MAHAVIR PRASAD GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr. Pranjal
Marwah, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Ms. Harshita
Rai and Mr. Siddhartha Goswami, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

07.03.2025

%

List on 14.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 7, 2025/jg