



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13153/2022

MAHAVIR PRASAD GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber & Mr. Pranjal
Marwah, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Siddhartha
Goswami, Ms. Geetanjali Reddy, Mr.
Aditya Sachdeva & Mr. Krish
Bhatiya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

26.02.2026

%

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks some time to obtain instructions in respect of the reply/affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner on 21st February, 2026.
2. List on 20th May, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

at