



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13153/2022**

**MAHAVIR PRASAD GARG**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr. P. Marwati  
and Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra,  
Advocates.**

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI  
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Mr. Krish  
Bhatia and Mr. Siddhartha, Advocates  
for MCD.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
**20.05.2026**

%

1. It is not possible to take up this matter today on account of a hearing scheduled at 3:00 PM in an Internal Complaints Committee matter under the POSH Act, 2013.

2. Renotify on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 20, 2026**

**ds**